

# NielsenIQ Brandbank

---

## Milka Noisette Chocolate Bar 100g



**EAN**

7622210164018

**Target market(s)**

GB, IE

## Components

### Ingredients

Sugar

Cocoa Butter

**Hazelnut** Paste (13%)

Skimmed **Milk** Powder

Cocoa Mass

Whey Powder (**Milk**)

**Milk** Fat

Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin)

Flavouring

Alpine Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum and Milk Solids 18% minimum

### Allergy Text

**May contain other Nuts and Wheat.**

### Nutrition

	100 g	16,7 g	%*/16,7 g
Energy	2291 kJ	383 kJ	
	549 kcal	92 kcal	5 %
Fat	34 g	5,6 g	8 %
of which saturates	16 g	2,7 g	13 %
Carbohydrate	53 g	8,8 g	3 %
of which sugars	51 g	8,5 g	9 %
Fibre	2,8 g	0,5 g	-
Protein	7,5 g	1,3 g	3 %
Salt	0,32 g	0,05 g	1 %

\* Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

### Calculated Nutrition

	per 100g	16,7 g
Energy (kJ)	2291	383
Energy (kcal)	549	92
Fat (g)	34	5.6
of which saturates (g)	16	2.7
Carbohydrate (g)	53	8.8
of which sugars (g)	51	8.5
Fibre (g)	2.8	0.5
Protein (g)	7.5	1.3
Salt (g)	0.32	0.05

### Front of Pack Nutrition

#### Per Portion

4 portions

**Energy**  
383 kJ  
92 kcal

**5%**

#### Per 100g/ml

100 g

**Energy**  
2291 kJ  
549 kcal

Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

## Product Description

### Brand

Milka

### Features

100% Alpine milk chocolate

### Standardised Brand

Brand - Milka

### Regulated Product Name

Alpine milk chocolate with hazelnut paste.

## Marketing

### Company Name

Mondelez Polska sp. z o.o.

### Company Address

ul. Domaniewska 49,  
02-672 Warszawa.

### Third Party Logos

- Green Dot

### Further Description

Cocoa Life  
[www.cocoalife.org](http://www.cocoalife.org)

## Health & Lifestyle

### Allergy Advice

Hazelnuts - Contains  
Milk - Contains  
Nuts - May Contain  
Soya - Contains  
Wheat - May Contain

## Storage & Usage

### Storage Type

#### Type

Ambient

### Storage

Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.

## Brandbank Captured Pack Data

### Pack Size

0.22lbs e

### Numeric Size

Numeric Size - 0.22

### Packaging Material Marks

Material Mark - 5 - PP

### Pack Type

Type - Wrap

### Usage Other Text

16,7 g = 4 portions / 6 x 4 portions = Milka Bar

## Customer Services

### Return To

Mondelez Polska sp. z o.o.,  
ul. Domaniewska 49,  
02-672 Warszawa.  
[www.milka.com](http://www.milka.com)

### Distributor Address

Mondelez Polska sp. z o.o.,  
ul. Domaniewska 49,  
02-672 Warszawa.

### Web Address

[www.milka.com](http://www.milka.com)